publication: 06.06.2018 18:25 source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1528302300591 keywords: PORR AG / Economy / Stock Exchange

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

PORR AG: PORR enters into negotiations on the acquisition of ALPINE BAU CZ a.s.

Vienna (pta025/06.06.2018/18:25) - With the shareholders of ALPINE BAU CZ a.s., a generally agreement was reached on the acquisition of the traditional Czech company by PORR AG. The Management Board of PORR AG therefore decided today to enter into negotiations on the structuring of the transaction and on the content of the contracts to be concluded, including the determination of the price, with the aim of the entire acquisition of ALPINE BAU CZ a.s.

Amongst others, ALPINE BAU CZ a.s. holds stakes in several strategically important asphalt mixing plants, achieved a production output of around EUR 100 million in 2017 and currently employs around 500 staff. The company operates in the Czech Republic and Slovakia in civil engineering underground. The focus is on both the traditional project business and the business area in road construction.

The acquisition is subject to approval by the relevant competition authorities.

For further questions please contact:

Sandra C. Bauer, Head of Corporate Communications PORR AG

T. +43 (0)50 626-3338

E-Mail: sandra.bauer@porr.at

emitter:	PORR AG Absberggasse 47 1100 Wien Austria
contact person:	Dir. Prok. Rolf Petersen
phone:	+43 50626-1199
e-mail:	rolf.petersen@porr.at
website:	www.porr-group.com
ISIN(s):	AT0000609607 (share), AT0000A19Y28 (bond), AT0000A19Y36 (bond), DE000A1HSNV2 (bond), XS1555774014 (bond)
stock exchanges:	official trade in Vienna; basic board in Frankfurt



News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.